CITY OF WEISER COMMERCIAL STREET

209040-081

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Date of Issuance:	10/21/2024	_	
Owner:	City of Weiser	Project:	Commercial Street
Engineer:	Keller Associates, Inc.	Engineer's Project No.:	209040-081

TO BIDDERS:

Five (5) bids were received on October 3, 2024, from the following contractors: Braun-Jensen Inc., Capital Paving Company Inc., Granite Excavation Inc., Irvco Asphalt and Gravel Inc., and Tapani Inc. Attachment 1 is a bid tabulation documenting the bids received.

The City's allocated funding for this project is \$2,000,000.00 per funding from the Idaho Transportation Department Grant.

Granite Excavation, Inc. from Eagle, ID is the lowest apparent bidder. Their bidding documents have been reviewed and they have been deemed responsive and responsible to the requirements of the bid documents. The Owner intends to award the base bid and additive 1 work to Granite Excavation, Inc. in the amount of \$1,595,515.00

Owner:	CITY OF WEISER, IDAHO	Engineer:	KELLER ASSOCIATES, Inc.
Signature:		Signature:	DocuSigned by:
			Grae Harper, PE
Date:		Date:	10/21/2024

ATTACHMENTS (1) – BID TABULATION



Allocated Funding: \$ 2,000,000.00 Funding Source: Idaho Transportation Department Grant City of Weiser Commercial Street 1:00 PM, 10/03/2024

Bid Opening

Contractor		Base Bid		Additive 1		otal Lump Sums	Responsive?	Comments
Braun-Jensen Inc.		1,518,000.00	\$	915,000.00	\$	2,433,000.00	Υ	
Capital Paving Company, Inc.		1,067,459.61	\$	674,980.75	\$	1,742,440.36	Υ	
Granite Excavation Inc.		999,470.80	\$	596,044.20	\$	1,595,515.00	Υ	
Irvco Asphalt and Gravel, Inc.		2,250,000.00	\$	496,000.00	\$	2,746,000.00	Υ	
Tapani Inc.		1,159,450.00	\$	537,627.00	\$	1,697,077.00	Υ	